

WOMEN BUILD 2025



PRESENTED BY:

BANK OF AMERICA



Together, we're building homes, communities and hope

Dear Friends,

Please join us for Habitat Ventura's Women Build on April 26, 2025! Habitat Ventura's Women Build brings women from all walks of life to address the housing crisis facing Ventura County women and families. Women Build encourages women to give back to their community while helping Habitat Ventura make a difference in the lives of low-income families. Get involved with Women Build today!

This year, Women Build participants will head to Barry Street in Camarillo to paint the interior of eight new homes, alongside the partner families who will soon call Barry Street home. Additional scope of work may be added as needs arise. Come help us turn these houses into homes!

All participants will enjoy a day of giving back to the community, presentations from Habitat staff, volunteers, board members, and our partner families as we raise awareness of and funds for the challenges women face in accessing decent, affordable housing for themselves and their families. Habitat Ventura creates affordable homeownership opportunities for low-income families so they can live healthier, happier lives. Over the past 40 years, Habitat has built and sold 77 decent and affordable homes and completed over 400+ critical health and safety repairs for low-income families in Ventura County.

You can help us increase our impact by sponsoring our Women Build 2025 event. All proceeds raised by this event will support safe, decent, and affordable shelter for local individuals and families in need. In addition to participation in the event, your investment also comes with promotional opportunities which will allow you to expand your reach in the community.

Thank you for your help and consideration,

Darcy Taylor

Chief Executive Officer

Habitat for Humanity of Ventura County

To reserve your sponsorship, contact Emily Cornell at emily@habitatventura.org or call (805) 485-6065 ext. 110.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Presenting Sponsor \$5,000

- Presenting sponsors receive all of the same benefits as a ticket holder plus....
- Your company name and logo listed as Foundation Sponsor on Habitat Ventura's Website, on all marketing collateral, on site, and T-Shirts
- Speaking opportunity during the event.
- Recognition as Foundation Sponsor across Habitat's social media platforms--two posts
- Membership to exclusive Habitat Ventura Carpenters Club
- An exclusive press release announcing your partnership
- 25 Women Build participant tickets-25 volunteers will participate In Habitat Home Repair volunteer opportunities

Carpenter Sponsor

\$2,500

- · Carpenter sponsors receive all of the same benefits as a ticket buyer plus....
- Your name or logo listed as Carpenter Sponsor on Habitat Ventura's Website, on marketing collateral, and on site
- Recognition as a Carpenter Sponsor across Habitat's social media platforms
- Membership to exclusive Habitat Ventura Carpenters Club
- 10 Women Build participant tickets

Hard Hat Sponsor

\$1,000

- Hard Hat sponsors receive all of the same benefits as a ticket buyer plus....
- · Your name or logo listed as Hard Hat Sponsor on Habitat Ventura's Website, marketing collateral, and on site
- Recognition as a Hard Hat Sponsor across Habitat's social media platforms
- Membership to exclusive Habitat Ventura Carpenters Club
- 5 Women Build participant tickets

Event Ticket

\$50

- Exclusive Women Build T-shirt
- Entry to participate in Women Build Volunteer Activities
- · Breakfast, Coffee, and Lunch
- · All safety equipment, tools and instruction needed for the day

You can purchase your ticket online at: habitatventura.org/womenbuild

CONFIRMATION FORM

YES! We will support Women Build 2025. We authorize Habitat Ventura to **CARPENTER SPONSOR \$2,500** include our name and/or logo consistent with the sponsorship package we have selected. HARD HAT SPONSOR \$1,000 Please forward your logo with brand standards to Jessica Villeda at Jessica@habitatventura.org, and any questions to Emily Cornell at **EVENT TICKET \$50** Emily@habitatventura.org. CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT NAME: ____ ADDRESS: CITY: _____ STATE: ZIP: ____ PHONE: _____ FAX: ____ WEBSITE: EMAIL ADDRESS: SIGNATURE: PAYMENT INFORMATION CHECK ENCLOSED Checks should be made payable to Habitat of Ventura County and mailed to: Habitat for Humanity of Ventura County 1850 Eastman Ave., Oxnard, CA (please add notation "Women Build 25 Sponsor") PLEASE CHARGE MY CREDIT CARD Account Number:

Habitat Humanity of Ventura County is a 501(c)(3) charitable nonprofit | TAX ID 77-0120376

Name on Card:

Billing Zip Code:

CVV#: _____ Expiration Date: ____